SPEC_HLS-24-RM 2C 11_22b Page 1 of 4
14811 Myford Road    •    Tustin, CA 92780    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempollc.com
HLS House Lighting System
T-BAR RECESSED MOUNT - 2 CIRCUIT
24VDC REMOTE POWER SUPPLY
PROJECT:
TYPE:
47.8 in

HLS House Lighting System
T-BAR RECESSED MOUNT - 2 CIRCUIT
24VDC REMOTE POWER SUPPLY
SYSTEM INTEGRATION ACCESSORIES
24” POWER ENCLOSURE WITH LED DRIVERS
PWR-ENC - 24/X - 24T/Y -24
X = Quantity of 100W, 24VDC (120V input) Non-Dimming Drivers for Cleaning Light modules (C)
Y = Quantity of 100W 24VDC (120V input) Triac & ELV Dimming Drivers for House Light modules (H)
Maximum of 2 Drivers In One 24” x 4” x 4” Power Enclosure
48” POWER ENCLOSURE WITH LED DRIVERS
PWR-ENC - 24/X - 24T/Y -48
X = Quantity of 100W, 24VDC (120V input) Non-Dimming Drivers for Cleaning Light modules (C)
Y = Quantity of 100W 24VDC (120V input) Triac & ELV Dimming Drivers for House Light modules (H)
Maximum of 4 Drivers In One 48” x 4” x 4” Power Enclosure
TriDim DIMMING & POWER ENCLOSURE    Dim linear LED with legacy Incandescent Triac dimmers not directly compatible with LED systems
PWR-TDIM-100-24 Tri-Dim Triac dimming adapter, 120V input, 100W 24VDC driver output - (see TriDim spec sheet)
PWR-TDIM-200-24 Tri-Dim Triac dimming adapter, 120V input, 2 x 100W 24VDC driver outputs - (see TriDim spec sheet)
2-CIRCUIT POWER FEED CABLE
WIR-16-2BLU/2RED-PR Plenum rated cable, 16 gauge, 4 wires: 2 Blue / 2 Red,  300ft per reel
SURGE SUPPRESSION DEVICE   Tempo furnished surge suppression device must be installed on each supplying branch circuit to comply with warranty terms.
SSD-120 120V Branch Circuit
SSD-277 277V Branch Circuit
POWER INVERTERS   Tempo’s power inverters supply battery power backup to designated emergency lighting power supplies.
PWR-INV-110-120 Power Inverter, 110W, 120V Input/Output
PWR-INV-225-120 Power Inverter, 225W, 120V Input/Output
PWR-INV-350-120277 Power Inverter, 350W, UNV Input/120V or 277V Output
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
47.8 in
[1214 mm]
47.0 in